



MONTVILLE TOWNSHIP
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

BID TABULATION

CHAPIN ROAD ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - 2021 NJDOT LOCAL FREIGHT IMPACT FUND

	BID ITEMS			American Asphalt & Trucking, LLC		Riverview Paving		Vektor Corporation		4 Clean-Up Inc		AJM Contractors	
TABLE OF QUANTITIES													
#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	MOBILIZATION & LAYOUT	LS	1	\$5,082.66	\$5,082.66	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE, TYPE III (I. & W.D.)	UNIT	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$15.00	\$300.00
3	DRUM (I. & W.D)	UNIT	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS (I. & W.D.)	SF	200	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
5	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
6	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	ALLOW	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
7	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$13,285.80	\$13,285.80	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	H.M.A.MILLING, 2" AVG. DEPTH	SY	10,975	\$9.21	\$101,079.75	\$4.20	\$46,095.00	\$3.85	\$42,253.75	\$3.85	\$42,253.75	\$4.30	\$47,192.50
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR (I.W.D.)	SY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
10	H.M.A. 12.54M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK INCLUDING NUCLEAR DENSITY TESTING	TONS	1,350	\$40.00	\$54,000.00	\$77.50	\$104,625.00	\$93.00	\$125,550.00	\$92.00	\$124,200.00	\$88.00	\$118,800.00
11	CURB PIECE, NJDEP TYPE "N" ECHO	UNIT	16	\$375.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$380.00	\$6,080.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$370.00	\$5,920.00
12	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
13	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" TH.	SY	1,210	\$80.30	\$97,163.00	\$81.00	\$98,010.00	\$75.00	\$90,750.00	\$100.00	\$121,000.00	\$93.00	\$112,530.00
14	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" TH.	SY	20	\$105.60	\$2,112.00	\$84.00	\$1,680.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
15	CONCRETE ISLAND, 6" TH.	SY	90	\$107.80	\$9,702.00	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
16	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (RED)	SY	11	\$324.50	\$3,569.50	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
17	6"X9"X20" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$49.00	\$7,350.00
18	RECONSTRUCT INLET TYPE B, USING EXISTING FRAME, 0' TO 5' DEEP	UNIT	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$670.00	\$3,350.00
19	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WIDE	LF	9,460	\$1.16	\$10,973.60	\$1.10	\$10,406.00	\$1.10	\$10,406.00	\$1.05	\$9,933.00	\$1.15	\$10,879.00
20	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	LF	70	\$4.62	\$323.40	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$4.30	\$301.00	\$4.20	\$294.00	\$5.00	\$350.00
21	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS	SF	8	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$33.00	\$264.00	\$10.35	\$82.80	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$160.00
22	REGULATORY & WARNING SIGN	SF	86	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$47.00	\$4,042.00	\$45.00	\$3,870.00	\$50.00	\$4,300.00
23	TOPSOIL W/ SPREADING, 4" THICK (I.W.D.)	SY	385	\$0.01	\$3.85	\$0.01	\$3.85	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$9.00	\$3,465.00
24	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 (I.W.D.)	SY	385	\$0.01	\$3.85	\$0.01	\$3.85	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$1.00	\$385.00
25	STRAW MULCHING (I.W.D.)	SY	385	\$0.01	\$3.85	\$0.01	\$3.85	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$0.50	\$192.50
26	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HR	300	\$83.28	\$24,984.00	\$83.28	\$24,984.00	\$83.28	\$24,984.00	\$83.28	\$24,984.00	\$83.28	\$24,984.00
27	SUPPLEMENTAL CONSTRUCTION	LF	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Prepared By: 

\$354,878.46

* \$354,896.25

*MATH ERROR IN BID

\$355,146.25

* \$372,463.75

*MATH ERROR IN BID

\$372,414.55

\$377,495.45

\$378,058.00

Nicola Marucci, PE - PLS
NJ License No. GB04257300

D.L.S. Contracting		D & L Paving		CCM Contracting Inc		Crossroads Paving		Cifelli & Sons		Topline Construction		Capital Paving & Contracting		Paving Materials & Contracting	
Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00
\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$17.00	\$3,400.00
\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
\$19,429.00	\$19,429.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,689.73	\$13,689.73
\$4.25	\$46,643.75	\$5.37	\$58,935.75	\$3.80	\$41,705.00	\$5.00	\$54,875.00	\$5.00	\$54,875.00	\$5.13	\$56,301.75	\$3.70	\$40,607.50	\$4.50	\$49,387.50
\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$34.79	\$1,739.50	\$66.75	\$3,337.50	\$66.00	\$3,300.00
\$90.00	\$121,500.00	\$81.60	\$110,160.00	\$96.25	\$129,937.50	\$100.00	\$135,000.00	\$97.00	\$130,950.00	\$104.07	\$140,494.50	\$94.00	\$126,900.00	\$114.00	\$153,900.00
\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$325.00	\$5,200.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$450.00	\$7,200.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$447.67	\$7,162.72	\$380.00	\$6,080.00	\$380.00	\$6,080.00
\$300.00	\$900.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$395.36	\$1,186.08	\$435.00	\$1,305.00	\$380.00	\$1,140.00
\$85.00	\$102,850.00	\$96.00	\$116,160.00	\$75.00	\$90,750.00	\$72.00	\$87,120.00	\$100.00	\$121,000.00	\$70.00	\$84,700.00	\$110.00	\$133,100.00	\$103.00	\$124,630.00
\$87.00	\$1,740.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$135.03	\$2,700.60	\$265.00	\$5,300.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00
\$87.00	\$7,830.00	\$105.00	\$9,450.00	\$85.00	\$7,650.00	\$125.00	\$11,250.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$135.03	\$12,152.70	\$175.00	\$15,750.00	\$165.00	\$14,850.00
\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$275.00	\$3,025.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$138.00	\$1,518.00	\$175.00	\$1,925.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00
\$36.00	\$5,400.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$103.08	\$15,462.00	\$123.00	\$18,450.00	\$49.00	\$7,350.00
\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$897.71	\$4,488.55	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
\$1.15	\$10,879.00	\$1.20	\$11,352.00	\$1.25	\$11,825.00	\$1.25	\$11,825.00	\$1.25	\$11,825.00	\$1.10	\$10,406.00	\$0.90	\$8,514.00	\$1.25	\$11,825.00
\$4.50	\$315.00	\$5.20	\$364.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$4.25	\$297.50	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$4.41	\$308.70	\$5.65	\$395.50	\$4.90	\$343.00
\$11.00	\$88.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$11.00	\$88.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$10.50	\$84.00	\$11.30	\$90.40	\$11.69	\$93.52
\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$55.00	\$4,730.00	\$65.00	\$5,590.00	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$50.00	\$4,300.00	\$43.05	\$3,702.30	\$46.40	\$3,990.40	\$53.00	\$4,558.00
\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$6.00	\$2,310.00	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$6.00	\$2,310.00	\$3.00	\$1,155.00	\$18.03	\$6,941.55	\$15.00	\$5,775.00	\$7.90	\$3,041.50
\$1.00	\$385.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$2.00	\$770.00	\$0.46	\$177.10	\$1.10	\$423.50	\$0.30	\$115.50
\$1.00	\$385.00	\$0.01	\$3.85	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$1.00	\$385.00	\$0.23	\$88.55	\$1.10	\$423.50	\$0.85	\$327.25
\$83.28	\$24,984.00	\$83.28	\$24,984.00	\$83.28	\$24,984.00	\$83.28	\$24,984.00	\$83.28	\$24,984.00	\$83.28	\$24,984.00	\$83.28	\$24,984.00	\$83.28	\$24,984.00
\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

\$378,586.45

\$388,347.30

\$395,110.20

\$392,239.50

\$406,564.00

\$407,601.30

\$443,354.00

\$454,455.00

* \$390,045.20

*MATH ERROR IN BID